
 
 
 
 

Philips Consumer Lifestyle 

AMB 554-11040  1 
 

_ 

_ 

_ 

   

Q-11185 
........................................................ 
 (Report No.) 
 
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
for Food Contact Products 

 

We, PHILIPS CONSUMER LIFESTYLE B.V. 
 

TUSSENDIEPEN 4, 9206 AD DRACHTEN, THE NETHERLANDS 
. 
Declare under our responsibility that the product(s): 

 
PHILIPS      HR1650, HR1651, HR1652 & HR1653 
 (brand name)       (Type version of model) 
 
Handblender     
 (product description) 

 
Complies with the legal requirements laid down in regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 in its relevant version. 
 
When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal 
limits. The test was performed according to the Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC. 
 
The materials and raw materials used in the manufacture of the plastics materials comply with (EU) 
Regulation No. 10/2011 up to and including the amendment (EU) Regulation No 321/2011.  
 
The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned 
product: 

 
Substance Cas Numbers Restrictions In Law 

Ethylene Oxide 75-21-8 30mg/kg 

Hexanedioic acid, polymer 
with 1,3 butadienol 

24937-93-7 QM=1mg/kg 

Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-
butyl-4- 

2082-79-3 6mg/kg 

Dibutylphthalat 84-74-2 0,3mg/kg 

Dioctadecylthiodipropionat 693-36-7 5 mg/kg 

1,3-Butadien 106-99-0 
 

1 mg/kg in final product 
 

Formaldehyde 50-00-0 SML(T) = 15 mg/kg 
expressed as formaldehyde 

 

 
Specification of intended use or limitations: 
 

 Type(s) of food intended to be used with the product: 
all 

 

 Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while materials in the product are in 
contact with the food: 
0,5h, 70°C; 24h 20°C; 10d 40°C 
 

 Ration of the areas of the food contact materials to the volume used to determine the 
compliance of plastic food contact materials or article: 

6 



 

 

2 

 

 

If a functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product, we confirm the 
compliance with the requirements of Article 7a(2), (3) and (4) of Directive 2002/72/EC. 
 
 
 
 
 
Klagenfurt, 13.07.2011 
...........................................................   ............................................................................................ 
(place,date)     Innovation Site: H. Kampitsch, Safety & Compliance 
                                                                                                 (signature, name and function) 


